and cash equivalents  319,300  (34,627)  (1,295)

cash and cash equivalents end of period  11,545,753  18,430,214  202,750

* Refer to Section 6.2 with respect to the review conclusion and audit opinions issued by Hall Chadwick on the Historical Financial
Information. The financial information should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 6.7 and the Independent
Limited Assurance Report in Section 6.11.

6.6 Historical and Pro forma statement of financial position
The table below sets out the summary historical consolidated statement of financial position as at
30 June 2023 and the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2023. The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position below is
provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Group’s
view of its future financial position.

6.  Financial Information and Independent
 Limited Assurance report continued

Prospectus136

Notes

reVIeWeD
30 JuNe 2023

A$

Pro ForMA
suBseQueNt

eVeNt
ADJustMeNts

A$

IPo
ADJustMeNts

A$

Pro ForMA
BALANce

A$

Assets

curreNt Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.6(d)(i)  11,545,753  (8,344,835)  45,716,916  48,917,834

Trade and other receivables  237,195  –  –  237,195

Other assets  300,232  (102,284)  –  197,948

totAL curreNt Assets  12,083,180  (8,447,119)  45,716,916  49,352,977

NoN curreNt Assets

Property, plant and equipment  1,661,395  –  –  1,661,395

totAL NoN-curreNt Assets  1,661,395  –  –  1,661,395

totAL Assets  13,744,575  (8,447,119)  45,716,916  51,014,372

LIABILItIes

curreNt LIABILItIes

Trade and other payables  535,483  (233,333)  –  302,150

Borrowings 6.6(d)(ii)  18,214,857  20,724  (17,710,581)  525,000

Provisions  5,255  –  –  5,255

Derivative financial instruments 6.6(d)(iii)  3,232,260  –  (3,232,260)  –

Deferred consideration for
acquisition of tenements 6.6(d)(iv)  –  7,526,550  –  7,526,550

totAL curreNt LIABILItIes  21,987,855  7,313,941  (20,942,841)  8,358,955

NoN-curreNt LIABILItIes

Deferred consideration for
acquisition of tenements 6.6(d)(v)  –  3,504,362  –  3,504,362

totAL NoN-curreNt LIABILItIes  –  3,504,362  –  3,504,362

totAL LIABILItIes  21,987,855  10,818,303  (20,942,841)  11,863,317

Net Assets/(LIABILItIes)  (8,243,280)  (19,265,422)  66,659,757  39,151,055

eQuItY

Issued capital 6.6(d)(vi)  7,241,829  7,386,162  96,561,136  111,189,127

Reserves 6.6(d)(vii)  620,978  243,590  –  864,568

Accumulated losses 6.6(d)(viii)  (16,106,087)  (26,895,174)  (29,901,379)  (72,902,640)

totAL eQuItY  (8,243,280)  (19,265,422)  66,659,757  39,151,055

* Refer to Section 6.2 with respect to the review conclusion and audit opinions issued by Hall Chadwick on the Historical Financial
Information. The financial information should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 6.7 and the Independent
Limited Assurance Report in Section 6.11.

Brazilian Rare Earths Limited | Prospectus 137

The following sets out the main elements of the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2023.

(a) Description of Pro Forma Adjustments
The Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position comprises:

(i) Material transactions undertaken that have occurred since 30 June 2023 as if they had occurred